Resolution No. 22/2024

of the Senate of the Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce

dated March 28, 2024

regarding the recruitment rules for candidates to the Doctoral School of the Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce for the academic year 2024/2025

Based on Article 200(2) and (3) of the Act of July 20, 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended), § 188(1) of the Statute of the Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce, and § 2(3) of the Regulations of the Doctoral School, attached to the resolution of the Senate of the Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce No. 31/2023 dated April 27, 2023, it is hereby resolved as follows:

§1

The Senate of the Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce establishes the recruitment rules for candidates to the Doctoral School of the Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce for the academic year 2024/2025.

The rules referred to in paragraph 1 are attached to this resolution.

§ 2

The resolution shall enter into force on the date of adoption.